City of Grand Idand

Tuesday, December 28, 2010
Special M eeting Packet

City Council: M ayor :
Larry Carney Jay Vavricek
Linna Dee Donaldson
Scott Dugan Interim City Administrator:
Randy Gard Mary Lou Brown
John Gericke
Peg Gilbert City Clerk:
Chuck Haase RaNae Edwards

Mitchell Nicker son
Bob Niemann
Kirk Ramsey

5:30:00 PM
Council Chambers- City Hall
100 East First Street

|
City of Grand Idand City Council



Call to Order

Thisisan open meeting of the Grand Idand City Council. The City of Grand I dand abides by the Open Mestings Act
in conducting business. A copy of the Open Meetings Act isdisplayed in the back of thisroom asrequired by state
law.

The City Council may voteto go into Closed Session on any agenda item as allowed by state law.

Pledge of Allegiance
Roll Call

A - SUBMITTAL OF REQUESTSFOR FUTURE ITEMS

Individualswho have appropriateitemsfor City Council consderation should completethe Request for Future Agenda
Itemsform located at the Infor mation Booth. If theissue can be handled administratively without Council action,
notification will be provided. If theitem isscheduled for a meeting or study session, natification of the date will be given.

B -RESERVE TIME TO SPEAK ON AGENDA ITEMS

Thisisan opportunity for individualswishing to provideinput on any of tonight'sagenda itemsto reservetimeto speak.
Please come forward, state your name and addr ess, and the Agenda topic on which you will be speaking.

MAYOR COMMUNICATION

Thisisan opportunity for the Mayor to comment on current events, activities, and issues of interest to the community.

City of Grand Idand City Council



City of Grand Island

Tuesday, December 28, 2010
Special Meeting

[tem |1

#2010-374 -Approving Letter of Support for Essential Air Service
(EAS) to the Department of Transportation (DOT)

Staff Contact: Mary Lou Brown

I
City of Grand Island City Council



Council Agenda M emo

From: Mary Lou Brown, Interim City Administrator
M eeting: December 28, 2010

Subj ect: Essential Air Service Recommendation

ltem #'s: -1

Presenter(s): Mike Olson, AAE Central Nebraska Regiona Airport
Executive Director

Background

The Department of Transportation developed a program entitled Essential Air Service
(EAS) several years ago to assure that smaller rural communities would be provided with
passenger air service. The program provides subsidies to commercial air carriers to offset
the cost of offering such service in areas where ridership cannot be to the level to achieve
profitability. This program is intended to help small communities in economic
development, community development and population stabilization. Hall County has
benefited from this program over the last few years by assuring that the area continued
flight service for citizens and businesses.

Every two years the Department of Transportation asks for proposals from air carriers for
the various EAS communities for the continuation of air service. Five proposas from 4
airlines were submitted for the Central Nebraska Regional Airport. A summary of the
proposals is attached for City Council review.

Discussion

The Airport Authority Board, in a ktter to Mayor Vavricek, is requesting concurrence
from the City for the formal request to the Department of Transportation for the change
in Essential Air Service Thisis arequirement of the DOT on matters such as this.

On December 20, 2010 the Hall County Airport Authority conducted a public meeting to
discuss the bids for Essential Air Service to Grand Island, NE. The Hall County Airport
Authority is recommending American Eagle Airlines to DFW (Dallag/Fort Worth) Texas
to the Department of Transportation (DOT) for air service for the Central Nebraska
Regional Airport under the Essential Air Service Program.



Alternatives

It appears that the Council has the following alternatives concerning the issue at hand.
The Council may:

Move to approve

Refer the issue to a Committee
Postpone the issue to future date
Take no action on the issue

pwWNPE

Recommendation

City Administration recommends that the Council accept the recommendation of the Hall
County Airport Authority Board submitted by American Eagle Airlines to DFW
(Dallag/Fort Worth) Texas and pass Resolution #2010-374 to authorize the Mayor to send
a letter to the Department of Transportation expressing support of such proposal.

Sample M otion

Move to accept the recommendation of the Hall County Airport Authority Board
submitted by American Eagle Airlines and pass Resolution #2010-374 to authorize the
Mayor to send a letter to the Department of Transportation expressing support of such
proposal.



December 20, 2010

Mayor Jay Vavricek

City of Grand Island
F.O. Box 1968

Grand Island, NE 68802

Cear Mayor Vavricek:

Today, the Hall County Airport Authority conducted a public meeting to discuss
bids for Essential Air Service to Grand Island, NE. After review and deliberatian,
the Hall County Airport Authority adopted Resolution 10-72: Resolving that the
Hall County Airport Authaority makes the following recommendation to the
Department of Transportation (DOT) for air service far the Central Nebraska
Regional Airport under the Essential Air Service program: American Eagle
Airlines to DFW (DallasfFort Worth) Texas on an Embraer (37-50 seat) Regional
Jet and the Airport Authority agrees to waive the right to hold in American Airlines
upan issuance of 120 days notice to temminate services.

o MEMBERS:

5

[ie]

The Hall County Airport Authority Board is respectfully requesting concurrence
from the Grand lsland City Council in our support for American Eagle Airlines to
DFW Dallas/Fort Worth Texas. The Airport Authority is requesting a letter of
support from Mayor Vavricek recommending the same to the Department of
Transportation.

RIT

Sincerely submitted,

AW TH

HALL COUNTY AIRPORT AUTHORITY

7 AW o~
AN

GRT

o
= Michael J.-Olson, AAE
< Executive Director
hat
o 2243 Shy Pack Rozd
o Franel I mred, M 2401
Phicoric: Sltdg 2885000

Fax ANAIFEZ1TR

H A LL

| Iy Sirae sl i oo




2010 ESSENTIAL AIR SERVICE (EAS) BIDS

Airline Destination Bid Aircraft Type Frequency
Embraer Regional Jet 13 roundtrips
American Eagle Airlines  |DFW (Dallas/Fort Worth) | $2,215,582.00 J(37-50 Seat) /week
Canadair Regional Jet 20012 roundtrips
SkyWest Airlines ORD (Chicago O'Hare) $2,999,758.00 |(50-Seat) /week
Beech 1900 D 18 roundtrips
Great Lakes Aviation DEN (Denver) $1,999,827.00 |(19-Seat) /week
Pilatus PC-12 Single
engine turbo prop 18 roundtrips
Seaport Airlines DEN (Denver) $2,521,726.00 J(9-Seat) /week
Pilatus PC-12 Single
engine turbo prop 12 roundtrips
Seaport Airlines MCI (Kansas City) $1,472,375.00 J(9-Seat) /week




Hall County Alrport Authorlty |

December 20, 2010
Resolution 10-72
Essential Air Service (EAS) Request for Grand Island, NE

AUTHORITY ACTION TAKEN. Resclving that the Hall County Airport Authority
makes the following recommendation to the Department of Transportation (DOT)
for air service for the Central Nebraska Regional Airport under the Essential Air
Service program: American Eagle Airlines to DFW (Dallas/Fort Worth) Texas on
an Embraar (37-50 seat) Regional Jet and the Airport Authority agrees to waive
the right to hold in American Airlings upen issuance of 120 days notice to
terminate services.

{7/7 o : //"' )I
o :'J ?L}Z/’U&Ex-f—%bfhmﬁ_;wﬂf

“Lynré Werner, E/%DEFCI Chair

/ //
f_,." z 'I&Ffi——-—-—-_.___

Mmhael J_,;,’@Ts::un Executive Director

Py
oY

ORIGINAL



RESOLUTION 2010-374

WHEREAS, the Centrd NebraskaRegiond Airport hasbeenworking diligently toimprove
theair service optionsavailableto central Nebraskans and to increase the number of enplanementsfromthe
Centra Nebraska Regiona Airport; and

WHEREAS, on December 20, 2010, theHall County Airport Authority Board gpproveda
resolution authorizing a recommendation to the Department of Transportation to dlow American Eagle
Airlinesto provide 13 weekly round trip nongtop flights to DFW (Dallas/Fort Worth) Texas, and

WHEREAS, the recommendation would serve more passengersin central Nebraska, and
would be the best use of federal Essentid Air Service subsidies, and

WHEREAS, the City of Grand Idand supports the efforts to increase affordable,
convenient options for air travel for central Nebraska; and

WHEREAS, increased air traffic to serve central Nebraskawould be a vduadleassst tothe
community.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF
THE CITY OF GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA, that the Mayor and City Council of the City of Grand
Idand hereby pledge their full support, endorsement, and cooperation with the efforts of the Hall County
Airport Authority in submitting arecommendationto the Department of Transportation seeking Essatid Air
Service improvement funding to dlow American Eagle Airlinesto provide thirteen (13) weekly round trip
nongtop flights to DFW (Ddlas/Fort Worth) Texas.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Mayor is hereby authorized to send aletter tothe
Department of Transportation expressing support of such proposal.

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Grand Idand, Nebraska, December 28, 2010.

Jay Vavricek, Mayor
Attest:

RaNae Edwards, City Clerk

Approved as to Form o}
December 23, 2010 o City Attorney




City of Grand Island

Tuesday, December 28, 2010
Special Meeting

ltem |2
#2010-375 - Approving Bid Award for Heavy Duty Rescue Pumper

Staff Contact: Troy Hughes

I
City of Grand Island City Council



Council Agenda M emo

From: Troy Hughes, Fire Chief

M eeting: December 28, 2010

Subj ect: Purchase of Heavy Duty Rescue Pumper Truck
ltem #'s: |-2

Presenter (9): Troy Hughes, Fire Chief

Backaround

The Fiscal Year 2010/2011 budget, as approved, included the purchase of a heavy duty
fire pumper truck. This truck will remove two trucks from front line duty at Fire Station
3, 21990 Ford pumper and a 1997 Freightliner rescue truck. Neither of these trucks has
the capability to cover all the duties required of it; crews must jump back and forth
between the two trucks, or if out of the station on one call, return to the station to retrieve
the other truck depending upon the nature of the call. Several large industrial facilities are
located within Fire Station 3 first due district including, Case New Holland, Chief
Industries, and Standard Iron. Having a capable and reliable first due truck is essentia to
protecting these large industrial facilities.

The General Fund Capital Budget included $69,000 related to the purchase of this truck.
The financing assumption for budget planning purposes was a 10 year lease purchase
with the purchase price estimated at $550,000.

Requests for Proposal (RFP) were issued, received and opened on November 17, 2010,
and evaluated related to the truck.

Discussion

Eight proposals were submitted by six different manufacturers. Fire Fox Rescue
Equipment submitted three proposals and single proposals were submitted by Smeal Fire
Apparatus, Toyne Fire Equipment, Pierce, Ferrara, and Ed M. Feld. The proposals were
scored by the use of a scoring matrix that covered six different evaluation categories. The
categories were price and delivery, cab/chassis, pumping system, body configuration
auxiliary equipment, and warranty and service. Scores ranged from a high of 112.92 to a
low of 45.34. All eight proposals were individually scored by Division Chief Hiemer, and
Captains T. Miller, Hale, Stutzman, Sevenker, and Laub. Individual scores were



combined to create an average score for each proposal. The top three scoring proposals
were scored a second time by Division Chief Hiemer and Captains Bond and Mayer to
insure accuracy. Smeal Fire Apparatus Company had the highest score, Toyne second,
and Pierce scoring third highest.

Since the opening of the proposals on November 17, 2010, the Toyne truck has been sold
and is no longer available. The Pierce truck may till be available, but scored lower and
had a base price ($488,310.000) before adjustments that was approximately $50,853.00
higher than the base price proposed by Smeal Fire Apparatus.

Following the scoring process, Smeal Fire Apparatus Company was contacted and
arrangements were made to bring the proposed apparatus to Grand Island Fire Station 1
for a physical inspection. This inspection was conducted by Chief Hughes, Division
Chief Hiemer, Captains Laub, Stutzman, Hale, Iversen, Sevenker, and all on duty crew
members from all four fire stations. The proposed unit has been in demo service at
various fire equipment shows across the United States, therefore was not built
specifically for Grand Idand Fire's needs. The committee of inspectors formulated a list
of adjustments needed to make the demo truck fit GIFD’s needs. This list was then given
to Smeal apparatus representative Mike Semerad for a cost calculation.

On December 3, 2010, Chief Hughes and Captains Hale and Stutzman traveled to the
Smeal Fire Apparatus manufacturing facility in Snyder, Nebraska. A fina adjustments
list was formulated and fina pricing was negotiated to finish the unit in a fashion to meet
GIFD’ s needs. The final negotiated price for the truck, adjustments, and loose equipment
is $516,978.00. It was projected this unit would cost $50,000.00; this final price is
$33,089.00 under the budget projection.

Alter natives

It appears that the Council has the following aternatives concerning the issue at hand.
The Council may:

1. Approve the recommendation of City staff for purchase of the truck from
Smeal Fire Apparatus, pending the approval of financing options.

2. Postpone any decision regarding the purchase.

3. Deny the request to purchase the truck.

Recommendation

City Administration recommends that Council approve the Resolution to recommend the
purchase of the truck including adjustments and loose equipment from Smeal Fire
Apparatus for $516,978.00, pending council approva of financing at the January 25,
2011 council meeting..



Sample Motion

Move to approve the Resolution to recommend the purchase of one rescue/pumper truck
from Smeal Fire Apparatus Company for $516,978.00, pending council approva of
financing at the January 25, 2011 council meeting.



High Scoring Rescue/Pumper Proposal Received from Smeal Fire Apparatus

Base Unit Proposal Price $437,457.00

Adjustmentsto Base Unit

Communications $5,567.00

Install dealer supplied radio and antenna ($328), Signtronics 4-postion intercom and
pump panel jack ($4,393), Motorola CDM 1550 radio ($846)

Compartment Configuration $12,251.00

EMS Compartment in rear of cab - 12 volt power point and 120 volt power points ($397);
L1- 2" tier shelf to transverse shelf, shelf to be 18" off lower shelf matting ($394); L1A
(rearward) adjustable roll out/tilt down tray to ($1,522); L2 - adjustable shelf ($197); L3 -
rollout tray to floor ($1,421); L3 - adjustable roll out/tilt down tray ($1,522); R1 - storage
box added to transverse tray tool board ($400); R2 - adjustable roll out/tilt down tray
(%$1,522); R3 - cargo net over hose storage area ($133); hose bed - stokes basket
compartment added to divider ($1,047); L-1 rear bulkhead - shorten left side hard suction
storage tube ($117); hose bed — add one (1) divider, abraded finish ($618); cab — remove
right rear facing seat and add EM'S compartment, compartment drawing to be provided
for approval ($2,200); R1b - sawzall storage dlots, priced for each tool ([$85each x 2]
$170), DriDek tiling to add shelves/trays ($264); L4 pumper compartment - spanner
wrench sets one (1) Redhead 148-3 one (1) Redhead S146-2, installed ($260); add 2 5" x
12" adapter on bumper discharge ($67).

Hydraulic Extrication Equipment Pump and Reels $19,989.00

Danko supplied Hurst Equipment - one (1) Simo electric pump, two (2) Hurst hydraulic
reels, streamline couplers, two (2) lead hoses, Hurst fluid for pump & reels ($14,199);
Hurst dump valves ($2,756); Streamline coupler set installed ($553); dealer provided
custom hydraulic tool mounts for a cutter, a spreader, and two rams ($1,000); install
dealer supplied Hurst tools above compartment R1 in dunnage compartments ($1,030);
240 volt outlet and switch in compartment R1 ($451).

Command Lighting and Siren $15,137.00

Command Light on chassis cab, KL-450-BL ($12,908); Q2B siren, bumper apron, right
side ($2,229).



Chassis Adjustments $4,693.00

4 receiver tubes with 12 volt power leads ($2,467), Tire Chain Deployment System
($2,226)

Lettering and Striping $2,817.00

Add non reflective blue striping on paint break line ($193); lettering as specified -
“GRAND ISLAND FIRE” both side of the body, upper areal2” reflective letters, white
with blue outline, 18" Stars of life with “FIRE MEDIC” below on each crew door, “R-3”
on L3/R3 compartments-18” reflective letters, white with blue outline, install customer
supplied door decals x 2, “RESCUE 3" Front bumper, 6” reflective letters, white with
blue outline, “DIAL 911" lower rearward area of L1/R 18" reflective letters, white with
blue outline, “Serving Since 1874 script letters, solid blue installed above the windows
on the crew doors ($2624).

Total Rescue Pumper Pricewith Adjustments $497,911.00
L oose Equipment Budget (hose, tools, nozzles, adapters) $19,067.00
Six (6) 5" x 100" LDH, Six (6) 22" x 100' double jacket hose, red, Six (6) 2%2” x 100’
double jacket hose, blue, three (3) 1 ¥4" x 100" double jacket hose, red, two (2) 1 ¥4’ x
100" double jacket hose, yellow; three (3) 1 %4’ x 50" double jacket hose, blue; one (1)
TFT HMD-VPGI nozzle 1 v%’; two (2) TFT 6 NHFSW x 5” storz elbow; two (2) TFT 5"
storz cap and chain, flag mount, 1SG camera and mounted truck charger,

** Additional 1oose equipment quotes were received from Chief Supply$27,260.01 and
The Fire Sore $24,258.68* *

Total L ease Purchase need for truck and loose equipment $516,978.00

Original budget projection was $550,000 — final recommendation is $33,089.00 under
projection



5

T

Proposed Smeal Fire Apparatus Rescue/Pumper




Purchasing Division of Legal Department
INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

CITY OF

GRAND G ISLAND Jeson Eley, Purchesing Agert
Working Together for a
Better Tomorrow, Today
REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL
FOR
HEAVY DUTY RESCUE PUMPER
RFP DUE DATE: November 17, 2010 at 4:00 p.m.
DEPARTMENT: Fire
PUBLICATION DATE: November 1, 2010

NO. POTENTIAL BIDDERS: 7

SUMMARY OF PROPOSAL S RECEIVED

DANK O Emergency Equipment Ferrara Fire Apparatus, I nc.

Snyder, NE Holden, LA

Toyne, Inc. FireFox Rescue Equipment

Breda, |A Parkville, MO

Pierce M anufacturing, I nc. Ed M. Feld Equipment Co., Inc.

York, NE Carrall, 1A

CC: Troy Hughes, Fire Chief Chris Hoffman, Fire Admin. Asst.
Jeff Pederson, City Administrator Mary Lou Brown, Finance Director
Dae Shotkoski, City Attorney Jason Eley, Purchasing Agent

Tim Hiemer, Fre Divison Chief

P1443



RESOLUTION 2010-375

WHEREAS, the City of Grand Idand sent out requests for proposal sto 17 potentia suppliers
of aheavy rescue/pumper truck for the Grand Idand Fire Department; and

WHEREAS, on November 17, 2010 eight requestsfor proposalswerereceived, openedand
reviewed; and

WHEREAS, the proposal from Smeal Fire Apparatus of Snyder, Nebraska received the
highest overdl score using a scoring matrix that evaluated six areas: price, cab/chassis, pumping system,
body configuration, auxiliary equipment, and warranty and service at a purchase price of $516,978.00
including adjustments and |oose equipment; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BEIT RESOLVED BY THEMAYORAND COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA, that the recommendation of City staff to accept the proposa
of Smeal Fire Apparatus of Snyder, Nebraskain theamount of $516,978.00 for one Smed Fire Apparaus
Heavy Rescue/Pumper is hereby approved, pending council gpprova of financing at January 25, 2011 City
coundl mesting.

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Grand Idand, Nebraska, on December 28, 2010.

Jay Vavricek, Mayor

Attest:

RaNae Edwards, City Clerk

Approved as to Form &
December 23, 2010 @ City Attorney




City of Grand Island

Tuesday, December 28, 2010
Special Meeting

ltem J1

Approving Payment of Claimsfor the Period of December 22, 2010
through December 28, 2010

The Claims for the period of December 22, 2010 through December 28, 2010 for a total
amount of $399,402.70. A MOTION isin order.

Staff Contact: Mary Lou Brown

City of Grand Island City Council



City of Grand Island

Tuesday, December 28, 2010
Special Meeting

ltem J2

Approving Payment of Claimsfor the Period of December 22, 2010
through December 28, 2010 for the Veterans Athletic Field
Complex

The Claimsfor the Veterans Athletic Field Complex for the period of December 22, 2010
through December 28, 2010 for the following requisition.

#33  $43,985.39

A MOTION isin order.
Staff Contact: Mary Lou Brown

I
City of Grand Island City Council



FORM OF REQUISITION

REQUISITION NO. _33

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Escrow Agent (“Agent”™) under the
Escrow Agreement, dated as of June 29, 2009 (the “Agreement”), between the City of
Grand Island, NE as Owner (“Owner”), and Agent is hereby reguested to disburse from
the Escrow Fund created by the Agreement to the person, firm or corporation designated
below as Payee the sum set forth below such designation, in payment of the cost of the
Project or portion thereof constructed, equipped or installed

Payee

Diamond Engineering
Co

Diamond Engineering
Co

Diamond  Engineering
Co

The Grand Island
Independent

Nature’s Helper
Sprinkler Systems

Nature’s Helper
Sprinkler Systems

Quality  Signs &
Designs Inc

Quality  Signs &

Designs Inc

Sewer Rooter Service

Address

PO Box 1327

Grand  Island,
68802

PO Box 1327

Grand  Island,
68802

PO Box 1327

Grand  Island,
68802

PO Box 1208

Grand  Island,
68802

2129 S, 156™ Circle
Omaha, NE 68130

2129 S. 156™ Circle
Omaha, NE 68130P0O

1423 S Webb Road
"Girand Island, NE

1423 S Webb Road
Grand Island, NE

816 S Eddy

Amount To
Be Paid

$11,412.22

$901.25

$8,500.00

$30.17

$4,833.00

$6,050.00

$2,435.00

$375.00

$5,948.05

Cost of Issuance
or Project
Description

Change order #2

Expansion joint sealant

Utility improvement

Legal  notice  for
scoreboards

Change  order for
irrigation

Install irrigation system

Augur and install 1
beams for scoreboards

Weld extensions to 1
beams

Well modifications




& Plumbing Grand Island, NE

68801
Tri Valley Builders Inc PO Box 2341 $763.00 Anchor picnic shelters
' Grand Island, NE

. 68802
Williams & Son House 2883 N Osage Ave $3,000.00 Move three picnic
Movers Juniata, NE 68955 shelters
Amount Wells Fargo ($262.30) Amount in excess of
Escrow Account will $1,500,000 in escrow

not reimburse account

The undersigned hereby certifies that:

(a) The amount requested for payment is for payment or
reimbursement for a cost or costs of said Project, has not formed the basis of a
previous request for payment and is now due and owing;

(b A bill or bills or other evidence of each obligation of Lessee is
attached herewith; and

(c) Owner will indemnify and hold Agent harmless from and against
all claims, losses and damages, including legal fees and expenses that may be
incurred in connection with the disbursement requested hereby.

In the event that the Payec named on this Requisition is a person, firm or corporation to
which reimbursement is due for payment previously paid by such person, firm or
corporation for the cost of the Project or portion thereof, written evidence of such prior
payment and the amount thereof is also attached to this Requisition.

Executed this 22 day of M,
2018,

CITY OF GRAND ISLAND,
NEBRASKA, as Owner




By /L‘Zlmm.)

OwnerRépresentative



LGS MpYEY be 58k oh
4o ownp panosdds 0 FYBIAD 0L

{02 21E)
XKE6G LWy

Fuieapy [eunoy)

L+ O
+00-000:¢
+00 29/
+G0-876 9
+00-9L¢
O oorein
O e W 0006009
FOG»€48
+L1-0¢
0004« G
+5 8106
AN N
}0°6£5°09 12101, 810 0ShPFOOY ¥ 0
00°000°¢ TIT181 j (4154 0102 DId SYALTAHS DIND HTIHL FIA0W [ SYFAOCW ISNOH NOS % SINVITIIA 9358 L
00°€9L 001191 878¢€T 01Z1TDD SYHITAHS DINDII NAAOT HOHINY ONI SYFUTING ATTIVA TEL [0F 1
. SO'8PE°S LLOTOY PLSED 6SE0L SNOLLVOMIGoW T1am  SNNTd ¥ SOIAYES YHLOOY HIMIS 001 l
00'SLE 090191 0L3ET 08L7ET SWYEL-T OL SNOISNZLXH O TMm ONI SNOISHT % SNOIS ALITVNO 968 l
00 SERT 090191 69LET 6LLTET SIWVEE [ TIVLSNIAEDNY ONI SNDISHT % SNDIS AITTVND 968 L
00'050°g 120191 FEVIT SET06 WHLSAS NOLLYOIMHI TTV.ISNI HdTIH STANLYN 0808 |
00°€Es’y 120191 T¥eee SL£T060 TIVLSNI NOLLYORN YITH0 2ONVHD Y4 TIH STENLVN 0808 1
L1°0E 816091 009ZZ00TAONDI THE 0102 AON  INHUNTITANI ANV ISI ANVID FHL 1454 1
00°005°% 943091 11T 0L/80/T1-6 LN FYNII-GTAL] SLIA INSINIAOHINT ALITIN 0D DNIFHANIONI ANOIWVIA v51 l
SZ°106 948091 6L8ET 12549 INVIVES INIOr NOISNVIXH O DNIIHINIONT CNOQWVIA 51 b
(AAALRE 248091 69T 01/8/21-6 LINd TYNIZ-INAWIAOUINL ALTTLLI/EH FTTI0 FONVHD O DNIYHANIDONA ANOWVIA $51 3
: XFTdWNOD DITATHLY 72106
$E€'905°6 690191 158¢€T 018921 ONMNMOOTL ALAIVS IZraggdany VD dggd0d #5581
BO'E6FT L96091 195€T 16¥ETvT 4INdI ANNOUDAYId NVIdV 66V |
00 06T°01 £18091 0S8ET L9 HSNOHATATL YO JUNL TYNOILIGAY ONI SASTIdIHLNG S10dS IV €558 |
SLYHTOHd MUVA SOOANVTITIDSIN LT006
NOILLVHEUDTY 2 SHYVd 0S¥y o0t
L Omemy LU J0M FOI B3T0AT TWOTHILISS (] snqumnpuey  PIMO  FE0
IOpUIA
17 Jaquinos
9o STITE 30 9[0PAIdS o



P

4" P.V.C. Condult $ 6.00 1130 i § 6,780.00 113000 15, $ 67800018 621000 | % 570.00
quantity decreased from 1389 to 1130 .
2" P.V.C. Conduit $ 1.76 1695 Lf. $ 298320 1695.00 Lf. $ 2983208 1,152.80 | § 1,830.40
(CO #1 dated 2/9/2010 incraased from 403 |.f, )
to 1353 L. for a dilferance of 950 [.f)
quaniity increased from 1353 to 1695
Type 1 Pull Box $ 560.00 9ea % 5040.00 900 ea. - § 504000 $ 5,040.00
{CO #1 dated 2/8/2010 increased from 4 a.a,
10 8 ea. for a difference of 5 e.3))
quantity increase - 12"x8" MJ Reducer $ 326.00 1ea § 326.00 100 ea. § 326.00 $ 326,00
quantity increase - 8"X11-1/4 degree JM ENlf $ 227.50 1ea § 227.50 1.00ea & 227.50 $ 227.50
quantity increass - Traffic Control & 75000 1ea. § 760.00 100 ea. & 750.00 5 750.00
guaniity increase - Saeding $ 8,500.00 0259ac § 220150 0.259 ac $ 220150 $ 2,201.50
Changed Quasile Valve Box to Cast ron Ring
and Cover Set in concrate $ 50328 lea § 583.28 1.00ea § 583.28 $ 503.28
TOTAL PROJECT COST: 1% 211,606.09 $211,608.09 | $ 199.886.051 % 11,620.04
5% Retainage due $ 7,138.38
Error from payment #6 $ 1,152.80
TOTAL DUE THIS PAYMENT g 19,912.22
DIAMOND ENGINEERING CO. CITYY OF GRAND ISLAND
Signed w&w o Date f;’i_/? /j/gs Signed ‘_'///A_//H? = Date # 2. F — /5O
e = |

, 27
‘i’\\fy "’ i\% 60"

T S e PRV

aSV‘Hﬁ‘? LA

e cmuy e

}5“1‘

A P T i B g 3 R A S+

— 12810

e s 1o

(/I‘)Ll ’IL:I f_wz%o»fe :E_fmxj

gat,

- F~0

i

A

HE

e
5 k‘“‘a&w

PiVets Athletic FiaidiUitility Pay Estimate Possible Final s

&;‘#g:

Ho o4y 5‘0 70;3;1

B
1

. a0
}@7!2 2

Page 3




_G%‘ﬁn%ﬁs LAND J

CONTRACTOR: i [CITY OF GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA] [PAYMENT NO. eI
DIAMOND ENGINEERING CO. ! | BATE; 12872010
P.0. BOX 1327 UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS VETERANS ATHLETIC FIELD
GRAND ISLAND, NE 68802 i F_ i
ftern Plan Quantities Total Amount Amt. Paid Total Due
No. Description Price Bid | Quantities Total Cost Placed Completed Prev. Est. This Est.
L
BID SECTION D - STORM SEWER $ - $ - % -
1 [Typse D Modified Curb Inlet $ 1,605.00 tea $ 1,605.00 10Cez & 16050018 1,605.00 [ $ -
2 jArea Inlet $ 1,445.00 3ea § 433500 300ea $§ 433500{% 4335001 % -
3 [24" Reinforced Concrete Flared End Section $ BS5.00 lea § 685.00 i00ea & 685.00 | & 695.00 | $ -
4 15" Reinforced Concrete Storm Sewer Pipe $ 27.00 2504018  § 6,7680.80 250.40 Lf. $ 6760.80|% 5,750,680 | § -
guanlity decreased from 254 {0 250.40
5 |18" Reinforced Concrete Storm Sewer Pipe $ 33.30 543951f § 18,113.54 543.95 Lf. $ 18,11354 | & i8,113.54 | % -
quantity decreased from 550 to 543.95
6__|24" Reinforced Concrete Storm Sewer Pipe 3 47.35 iELf, & 501810 106.00 1§, $ 5019.10]8% 501910 § -
guantity increased from 100 to 108
7 _|Sitt Fence $ 435 182 i, § 835.20 192.00 If, $ 83520 1% 83520 % -
8 |Eroslon Control Blanket $ 9.85 40sy. 3 386.00 400Csy. 3 386.00 | 8 386.00 1 § -
BID SECTION E - WATER MAIN
1 |12"D.l. Water Main % 30.30 561 LF $ 18,655.30 551.00 L& $ 16,605.30 1 % 18,180.00 | § (1,484.70}
(CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 increased from 432 |.f.
to 654 1.f. for a difference of 222 11.) I
quaniity decreased from 654 to 551 ‘
1a_[10° D.I. Water Main $ 3875 41f. & 147.00 4.00 1. % 147.00 | § 204.00 | % (147.00)
(CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 add on)
Quantity decreased from 8 to 4
2 |8 D.L Water Main $ 21.20 880 1Lf.  § 18,232.00 860.00 L. $ 18,232.00 % 18,960.00 | $ 1,272.00
(CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 decreased frorn 941 i.f.
o B26 Lf. for a différence of 115 L)
quantity Increased from 828 to 860
3 |6" D.l. Water Main 3 18.00 17 L § 306.00 17.00 Lf. $ 306.00 | $ 306.00 % -
{CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 decreased from 29 | £,
to 17 1.f. for a difference of 12 I.f.)
4 |Jack and Bore 18" Steef Casing $ 25583 QLf 8 - £ 8 - % -
(CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 decreased from 40 L.
to O L1, for a difference of 40 L)
4a |Jack and Bore 24° Steal Casing $ 40022 40 If, 3 16,808.80 40 1§ 3 16,808.80 1 % 16,808.80 | § -
(CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 add on) {
5 112" Tapping Saddle and Vaive wihox $ 4,640.00 Oea § - ea. § - $ -
(CQ #2 dated 3/23/2010 decreased frorm 4640 ea ) )
to 0 for a differance of 4640.00 ea)
5a 10" x 10° Mj Tee $ 1,5623.12 tea $ 1,523.12 tea. § 1523.12]% 1,623.12 | § -
(CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 add on)
5b 10" x 12" MJ Reducer $ 33278 lea % 332.78 1ea. § 332701 % 332,79 3 -
{CQ #2 dated 3/23/2010 add on)
5S¢ 110" Sleeve Coupling $ 55B.26 Osa § - Gea & - $ 1,11252 1 % {1,112.52)
(CO #2 daled 3/23/2010 add on)
quantity decreased from 210 0
6 128" M.J. Tee $ 38425 Gea. § - 000 ea. § - $ 384251 % {384.25)
quaniiy decreased from 1 to 0
7 112"x6" M.J. Tee $§ 38350 lea § 353.50 10Cea. § 35350 | $ 35350 1 8% -
7a_[12" Retainer Gland $ 195.88 7ea  $ 137188 7ea. $ 1,37185(% 1,567.84 I $ (195.88}
(CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 add on)
guaniity decreased from8to 7
8 [2'M.J.Cap $  287.15 Oea § - 0.0Cea 3 - $ 28715 | § {287.15)
quantity decreased from 110 0 J
L Pivels-Athtetie-Pelfibiiity Pay Extmate-Possie Fnat J Fage+




9 |8"#1.J. 22,5 Req. Bend $ 18580 Oea - e.a - $ -
(CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 decreased from 4 a.a.
to 0 for a difference of g 8.2.)
9a 112" x22.5degree MJ Ell $ 383.40 1ea 393.40 1.00 e.a, 383.40 786.80 b {393.40)
(CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 add on)
quantity decreased from 2 to 1
8h |12" x 45 degree MJ Elf $ 42861 2ea 857.22 2.00 e.a. B57.22 B57.22 | B -
{CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 add on
9c 12" x 90 degree MJ EIl $  428.61 204 857.22 2.00 ea. B57.22 428.61 | % 428.61 |
{CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 add on) '1
quantity increased from 1 to 2
10 i8"%6" M.J. Tee $  247.2¢ 2ea 494,40 200 ea. 464.40 49440 | § -
11 8" M.J. Cap $  230.60 1aa, 230.60 1.00 a.a 230.60 230,80 1 § -
12 12" Gate Valve wibox $ 1,935.00 1 e.a. 1,835.00 1.00 e.a. 1,835.00 193500 | % -
13 (8" Gate Valve w/box $ 1,087.00 2ea 2,174.00 200 ea. 2,174.00 217400 8% -
(CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 decreased from 3 e.a.
o 2 e.a. for a difference of 1 e.2.)
14 _|Fire Hydrant Assembly $ 3,250.00 3 p.a. 8,750.00 3.00 ea. 9,750.00 9,750.00 | $ -
15 [1-1/2" Senvice Saddio $  219.00 2 ea. 438.00 200 ea. 438.00 438.00 | $ -
16 _1-1/2" Gorporation Stop $ 14200 2ea 284.00 2.00 e.a, 284.00 284.00 | $ -
17 _11-1/2" Curb Stop § 358.00 2 ea. 716.00 2.00 ea. 716.00 716.00 | § -
i8 |1-1/2" Service Tubing $ 15.70 632 Lf, 9,822.40 632.00 L. 9,922 40 10,04800 | § (125.60}
quantity decreased from 640 to 632
18 [Bell Joint Block $§ 533.00 i aa, 533.00 1.00 e.a. 533.00 533.00 | & -
guantity decreased from 2 to 1
20 |Concrete Blacking for fittings §  181.35 7Cy. 1,339.45 7.00 cy. 1,339.45 1,14810 | % 181.35
{CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 increased from 4.0 c.y.
to 6 c.y. for a difference of 2 c.y.}
quaniity increased fromBto 7 _
21 |Dewatering $ 5,244.00 1ls. 5,244.00 1.00 Ls. 5,244.00 524400 | & -
22 |Driveway Removal & Replacement $ 48231 1ea. 482.31 1.00 a.a, 482.31 482.31 | % -
CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 add on)
Original Bid Section "E"
guardity decreased from 2 {o 1
BID SECTION F - SANITARY SEWER
1__[Tap Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole $  290.00 1 ea. 280.00 1.00 ea. 260.0C 290.00 | § -
2 |2" Low Pressure Sanitary Sewer Forge Main $ 5.95 1408 |1, B,377.60 1408.00 L1 8,377.60 837760 % -
quantity increased from 1382 to 1408
3 8" P.V.C, Sanitary Sewer Pipe s 12.70 855 L, 8,318.50 655.00 LT 8,318.50 8318501 8 -
{CO #1 dated 2/9/2010 increased from 594 Lf.
to 870 L. for a difference of 276 L.f)
quantity decreased from 870 io 655
4  |Bore 2" Low Pressure Sanitary Sewer Force Main 3 10.00 154 11, 1,540.00 154.00 LL 1,540.00 1,540.00 | § -
5 {DH272 Grinder Pump $ 31,620.00 1ea 31,62C.00 1.00 e.a. 31,620.00 29,300.00 i $ 2,320.00
Increase amcunt from $28,300.00 to $31,620.00
a differsnce of $2,320.00 for substifutinga
manhole barrel section and a fiat iop lid with a
Deeter #1725 casting in lieu of a concentric cone.
6 [2" CleanoutValve Assembly $ 1,230.00 3 eza. 3,600.00 3.00 e.a. 3,690.00 3,690.00 | % -
7 2" PV.C. Conduit (Grinder to pole) $ 4.25 330 Li. 1,402.50 330.00 LF. 1,402.50 1,402.50 | § -
quantity decreased from 358 ta 330 .
8 {Dewatering $ 5,745.00 1ls. 5,745.00 1.00 I.s. 5,745.00 574500 | ¢ -
g |CO #1 dated 2/8/10 addition of 6" cleanout $  850.00 3ea. 2,550.00 3.00 ea, 2,5650.00 2,550.00 | % -
guantity increased from 110 3
10 |CO #1 dated 2/8/10 addition of PVC 45 degree bend $ 75,00 0ea. - ls. - 3 -
guaniity decreased from fic ©
BID SECTION G - ELECTRICAL CONDUIT
Pi\wets Athletic Held\Uiilty Pay Estimate Possibie Final..s Page 2



isianp urchase Order

100 £ 1st St * PO Box 1958 * Grand Island ME 68802-1968 Fiscal Year 2010 Page 1 of 1
{308) 385-5444 Ext 193 __ _ —

PARKS ADMINISTRATION
100 E 1ST ST o RO
PO BOX 1968 Ordor # 22116-00
GRAND ISLAND, NE 68801 i

308-385-5444 EXT 230
308-385-5488 FAX

PARKS ADMINISTRATION
100 E 1ST ST

PO BOX 1968

GRAND ISLAND, NE 68801
308-385-5444 EXT 290
308-385-5488 FAX

DIAMOND ENGINEERING CO
PO BOX 1327
GRAND ISLAND NE 68802

Federal Tax ID #47-6006205  State Tax ID # 21-0244767

PARKS & RECREATION

01/19/2010

- |UTILITY iMPROVEMENTS AT THE NEW VETERANS 1.0( JOB $191,335.180 $191,335.18
ATHLETIC FIELD COMPLEX AS PER BID, SECTIONS D,
E, F AND G. RESOLUTION #2009-303.

40044450 - 90122 $191,335.18

40044450 - 90122 $191,335.18

od o dute 182 791,
o 744400
ph 12imo - PAT

i
e
iA HLL ¢t

0 0S92

The City of Grand Island is an Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer

$191,335.18 |




PARKS ADMINISTRATION
100 E 1ST ST

PO BOX 1968

GRAND ISLAND, NE 68801
308-385-5444 EXT 280
308-385-5488 FAX

DIAMOND ENGINEERING CO
PO BOX 1327
GRAND ISLAND NE 68802

03/24/2010

Purchase Order

CITY OF

GRAND ESLAND

PER RESOULTION 2010-89.
40044450 - 80122

- |CHANGE ORDER #2 - WATER MAIN RELOCATION AS 1.0{ Each $12,428.220 $12,428.22

100 £ 1st St * PO Box 1958 * Grand Island NE 68802-1968 Fiscal Year 2010 Page 1 of 1
(308) 385-5444 Ext 183 o -

Gt 2246900 |

PARKS ADMINISTRATION
100 E 15T 57

PO BOX 1968

GRAND ISLAND, NE 68801
308-385-5444 EXT 280
308-385-5488 FAX

Federal Tax ID #47-6006205  State Tax 1D # 21-0244767

PARKS & RECREATION

Patti Buettner

$12428.22

The City of Grand Isfand is an Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer

$12,428.22



Engineers a;wd Confractors

1521 West Anna Street; P.O. Box 1327
Grand Island, NE 68802
{308)382.8362 Fax (308)382-3389

Bill To: City of Grand Isiand
Attn: Parks Adm.

invoice No: 3434
Date: 12/9/2010

PO Box 1968 , ) Job No. G.I. #2084

Grand island, NE 68802

PO #23879-00

Subiotal | § 001.25
State Sales Tax -
Local Sales Tax -
TOTALDUEI $ 901.25

Make all checks payable fo:The Diamond Engineering Company
if you have any questions concerning this invoice, call:(308)382-8362

No FINANCE CHARGE is made on Accounts Paid in Fuli within 30 Days

following Invoice Date. A PERIODIC RATE OF 1% per Month, which is
an ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE OF 12%, will be added to the

unpaid balance after 30 days.

An Equat Opportunity Employer




Purchase Order

CITY OF

GRAND Isi.AND
100 € Tst St * Po(:?gg)13%653_5*4§;aggtt?|ggd NE 68802-1968 Fiscal Year 2011 Page 1 of 1
PARKS ADMINISTRATION
100 E 1ST ST . burch PR =
urchase
PO BOX 1968 Order # 23879-00

GRAND ISLAND, NE 68802
308-385-5444 EXT 290

308-385-5488 FAX
PARKS ADMINISTRATION

100 E 15T ST

PO BOX 1968

GRAND ISLAND, NE 68802
308-385-5444 EXT 280
308-385-5488 FAX

DIAMOND ENGINEERING CO
PO BOX 1327
GRAND ISLAND NE 68802

Federal Tax ID #47-6006205  State Tax ID # 21-0244767

Patti Buettner PARKS & RECREATION

SEAL APPROXIMATELY 515 FEET OF EXPANSION 515.0] LF $1.750 $901.25
JOINT WITH GRAY SL1 SEALANT.

40044450 - 90122 $801.25
40044450 - 90122 $501.25

The City of Grand Island is an Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer

_$901.25 |




Vendor Number 214

Vendor Name ' : '~ GRAND ISLAND INDEPENDENT
PO BOX 1208
Remittance Address GRAND ISLAND NE 68802 S s T

1001130] - Re4 19 $109598% _Rne 1095+

1001150 /- 35490 Q.39 NS o peu-gcy

Jwasleol- 83490 #530] /4 o
100 3/0/-§ S 4849 :7'7’ :;;}+
N O‘Oﬂ/é .7 =p< N 5.8
03557, 40017 .10 ol S 337-88
994 50-90172 30,17 /4 o2
o0/~ 15479 (79,92 _nuglls T esen
526+

5029+

no2 /X

(s 1:095-98+
PwW s53.55+
Fee 4899+

) € qu 62-91+

Fietnee 178-95+

Le%&\, Q-39+
Co\es 3017+

007

124835.21x

X

AL

v e e

Against
CITY OF GRAND ISLAND

For:




ACCOUNT NAME AND ADDRESS

BILLING DATE TERMS OF PAYMENT
, _ 11/28/10 DUE BY THE 25TH

i _h_e Grd’j-___S}.? ! -y ADVERTISER/CLIENT NUMBER | ADVERTISER/CLIENT NAME
g B ; 16022600 CITY OF GRAND ISLAND

= 2 SALESPERSON NAME TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

811} A Q’Lﬂ' tﬁﬁfi "Perzi Trejo - Classitied 1,485.91
CURRENT 30 DAYS 60DAYS |OVERO90DAYS
1,485.91 00 .00 0.00
REMITTANCE ADDRESS

CITY OF GRAND ISLAND

Attn: CITY CLERK

PO BOX 1968

GRAND ISLAND NE 68802-1968

THE GRAND ISLAND INDEPENDENT

P.O.BOX 1208

GRAND ISLAND, NE 68802-1208

TO ENSURE PROPER CREDIT, PLEASE RETURN UPPER PORTION WITH YOUR REMITFANCE

TYPE | ORDER# | PUBLICATION DESCRIPTION SIZE AMOUNT
Affidavit
1110710 20
INV | 20103792 | Grand Jsiand Independent min & claims 10726 OFFICIAL PROCEEDINGs crry | C ke 528.86 v
OF GRAND ISLAND
Affidavit
11/14/10 1,178
INV | 20103849 | Grand Isiand Independent Public Hearing for Utilizy Basemenss 11/23/10 crry | C \ o, 878 |V
OF GRAN
1Y3i710 42
NV 20103932 | Grand Island Independent Buffalo Wild Wings C\ ar L 15.18
Affidavit
1172710 25
NV 20104931 { Grand Island Independent RFP rescue pomper F’ ™ 25.02 W
Affidavit
11/18/10 47
INV 20103111 Grand Island Independent serni-annual staternent F'}mﬁu- 179.92
' Affidavit
1120010 4X3.500
INV | 20105333 | Grand Istand Independent Ainmal Advisory NOTICE CITY OF GRAND \,.0..5 Q»\ 939
’ ISLAND ANIMAL ADVISORY
11/20/10 21
INV 20105390 | Grand Island Independent Scoreboards/Veterans Fizld Complex ?&(t:& 30,17 V/
Affidavit
Bold
11221410 49 /
INV | 20105410 { Grend Island Independent Geotechnical Services, Tnc. Conditional Use Permit Clack 15.63
Affidavit
11727710 26
WV 20105412 | Grand Island Indepandent Sam and Louie's NYP Liquor License C,\.QJ' L 15.18 /
Affidavit
11/27/10 25
v 20106348 | Grand island Independent min & claims 11/9 OFFICIAL PROCEEDINGS CITY Cu_r}r_ 337.88 /
OF GRAND ISLAND,
Affidavii .
11728710 751




NATURE'S
« HELPER

Bus: 402-334-2625

Fax: 462-33

4-2656

SERINKLER SYSTEMS
Invoice
BILL TO DATE | INVOICE #
Grand Island Athletic Complex 12/1/2010 90235
City of Grand Island
PO Box 1968
Grand Island, NE 68802-1963
TERMS PROJECT
Net 30
Qry DESCRIPTION RATE | AMOUNT
Completed original contract for Grand Island Athletic Complex 9,883.00 9,883.00
Completed remaining work on change order 1,000.00 1,000.00
Qdf’#‘if({ {) M@(rf
Veuehor # % T § W33 34;,
Ql"t‘%’—f aud 322%1 N
080
HoRr3s.
Ir-f{g P rﬂsl‘zz/[qﬁ 2
o7 *f’*’ﬂm 1b-10
= | Aroount
Ho0 4ty 50 - 90123 /O §83.00
Thank you for your business! Total $10.883.00
We accept MasterCard & Visa. . Payments/Credits $0.00

A Service Charge of 1.33% per month,- 16% APR, with a minimum of $3.00 will be
added to al! overdue accounts. A late fee of $20.00 will be added to all accounts
unpaid for 90 days. Customers are also liable for al] lsgal and collection fees.

Balance Due

$10,883.00

» Sprinkler Systems - Holiday Lighting -
= OmMAHA, NE 68130
info@natureshelperinc.com -

2129 S. 156™ CIr.
- natureshelperinc.com -




CITY QF

GEED Is Purchase Order

100 E 1st St * PO Box 1968 * Grand Island NE 63802-1968 Fiscal Year 2009 Page 1 of 1
{308) 395-5444 Bxt 193

PARKS ADMINISTRATION
100 £ 1ST ST o
PO BOX 1968 onehas 21434-00

GRAND ISLAND, NE 63801 Order® bl e

308-385-5444 EXT 290
308-385-5488 FAX

PARKS ADMINISTRATION

* NATURE'S HELPER INC 100 E 1ST ST
- I POBOX 1968
OMAHA NE 68130 £ GRAND ISLAND, NE 68801
2 308-385-5444 EXT 290

%) 308-385-5488 FAX

Federal Tax D #47-6006205  State Tax 1D # 21-0244767

e
Oy S o

- FURN[SHING AND INSTALLATION OF iRR]GATION 1.0 JOB $123,750.000 $123 750.00
SYSTEM AT THE NEW VETERANS ATHLETIC FIELD

COMPLEX AS PER BID.
40044450 - 90122 $123,750.00

40044450 - 80122 $123,750.00

The City of Grand Island is an Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer

$123,750.00




iInvoice

© www.qualitysignsei.com .

1423 5. Webb Rd Phone # DATE INVOICE NO
Grand Island, NE 68303 o '
308-384-2950 12/3/10 232779
BILL TO JOB
City of Grand Island Install T beams for future score
P.O. Box 1968 board at the softball field
Grand Island, Ne. 68802 [Parks & Recreation
P.0. NO. TERMS
23769-00 net 30
DESCRIPTION Qry RATE AMOUNT
Install I beams for Scoreboard 2,435.00 2.435.00
W‘?’R ) 5 ;_
23769
796 I
1232779 . i
 _Taslell T beam
bler %
RAEAEE | At
Hoo YHYSO — gotay 435-00
Thank You!
Total $2.435.00
Web Stte  Visa/Mastercard Accepted



Purchase Order

CITY OF

GRAND IsiL.AND

100 E 75t St = PO Box 1968 * Grand lstand NE 58802-1968 Fiscal Year 2011 Page 1 of 1
(308} 385-5444 Ext 193

PARKS ADMINISTRATION

100 E 1ST ST
PO BOX 1968 | Braarare 23769-00

GRAND ISLAND, NE 68802
308-385-5444 EXT 290
308-385-5488 FAX

PARKS OPERATIONS
ATTN: GREGG BOSTELMAN
1707 W OKLAHOMA
GRAND ISLAND, NE 68801
308-385-5426

308-385-5296 FAX

QUALITY SIGNS & DESIGNS INC
1423 S WEBB RD
GRAND ISLAND NE 68803

11/01/2010 Patti Buettner PARKS & RECREATION

= [LABOR AND MATERIAL TO AUGER HOLES AND 1.01 JOB $2,435.000 $2,435.00
INSTALL 8 EACH |I-BEAMS FOR FUTURE

SCOREBOARD INSTALLATION
40044450 - 30122 $2,435.00

The City of Grand Island is an Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer

_$2,435.00 ]




invoice

Joality Sions & Deesigns, Inc.
1423 S.%Webb Rd Phone # DATE INVOICE NO

R N one .
Grand Island, NE 638843

308-384-2050 12/3/10 232780
BILL TO Jop
City of Grand Island Exfra's
Park & Recreation

P.O. Box 1968
Grand Island, Ne. 68802

Extra time and material for mstall of
I beams for Scoreboard

www.qualitysignsgi.com

P.O. NO. TERMS
23870-00 net 30
DESCRIPTION aTY RATE AMOUNT
Add 30" to 8- 20'x46" 1 beams 375.00 375.00
22879 TR R
| 896 B
i 223180 S
e o el pyteqsions _ —
3 ‘?4’/ i%ﬁ?;‘ﬂ:&'ﬁ /2~3-10
Yoo Yyyo - golaa 375.00
Thank You! | |
| Total $375.00
Web Site Visa/Mastercard Accepted




CITY OF

G S s anp P UIchase Order

100 E 1st St * PO Box 1968 * Grand island NE 68802-1968 Fiscal Year 2011 Page 1 of 1

{308) 385-5444 Ext 193

PARKS ADMINISTRATION
100 E1ST ST Purch
PO BOX 1968 . puchase  23870-00
GRAND ISLAND, NE 68802 : e —
308-385-5444 EXT 290

308-385-5488 FAX

PARKS ADMINISTRATION
100 E1ST ST

PO BOX 1968

'GRAND ISLAND, NE 58802
308-385-5444 EXT 250
308-385-5488 FAX

State Tax ID # 21-0244767

QUALHY SIGNS & DESIGNS INC
1423 SWEBB RD
GRAND ISLAND NE 68803

Federal Tax 1D #47-8006205

Ll
PARKS & RECREATION

Patti Buetiner

11/18/2010

Eiscript

~ |WELD EXTENSIONS TO I-BEAMS 1.0} Each $375.000
40044450 - 907122 $£375.00

$375.00

The City of Grand Island is an Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer

_$375.00 |




SAVU i NIHLIM JAVIN 38 LSNW SNOILOFUHOO HOH SWIVID TIV

SAYQ 0F HILIY HINOW H3d %341 1V LSTHALN]

SO L ST S e

SIDVYWVD ANY HOH SSFTWHYH U113 H 24 TTM YZTT3S IHL ONY JAYS
AACWIY QL LHOM THL SAYH TIVHS 37738 JHL "a339DY SY JaYIW
LON S1 LNJWFTLLAS J1 ONY "3aYH Si LNSWAYY F1354W0D 3 v
TILND AFHSINHNG WIHILYIN HO LNSWAINDT ANY QL FTLLL NIVE
3 THUM HIT1ES IKL LYHL 03349V §f 1) FAQHY AANMNLNO 8Y HIAHO
0S 00 ONV MHOM ANV 3HL HIAHO OL ALIMOHLAY FHL AAYH )

(jom pagiosep BAOQE 3y} Jo uofleidwes
Aioroessies sy eBpaimounse Aqaiay 1} FEHNLVYNGIS

JOBHIH.L TYAOWIH 3HL WOH4 BNILINSIN

Juswdinby pue sieuere — abieyn 1e1o1

34 ONIdNNG TYS0dSia AlD

*SADUVHO JCISLNO

FIUVYHI LNAW4INDI HAHILO

FOHYHO A0HMOYE

& . ) Ud { -
LINY3d
SHOHYHD ALID H# jepas
1vLl04 NS
nhD\ b\ \ Y HO8YT IVLOL # 19pop pue 52is
LA % e ——— | ‘pueig
HETHTHRRE ) vt p e ] A ] T e
P o om G/~
Vi
k\\. !
UINYHO4HId MHOM 40 NOILdIHOSTq alva
Syu®r] SIngsaad INOI JTE3sSUT
£Wajqold / paysenbay yiom
151 jjen ZL souy 2l aijeg 1ied 15| Aueyem ‘a0 abreyn
_ puers uex

‘aN oM c0E89 EN ‘pueTsI P 2

- 8961 Xo0"d "0 T4

ON suoyd Jjuawlaedsg syIeg
0L-92-01l PUBTST purvid IO AJTD 0L Mia

aleq

00-PLSECH 04

xe7dwoy Treqizos

e

92/2-¥8¢

LSOl

Suoljanusu| |erseds 1o uepeson qor

J010ANI

L0889 "lgaN ‘pue(s| puely
App3 uinog 918
"ONI “ONIBWNTd B H3100YH ¥amas

LNNOWY 301Hd 1NT

WdIND3 B SIVIYA LYW "ALD

.um._m:u fBUCIIPPE UR aq [|IM 94aY)
J91em ‘aysem Jussaid jo uohipuos By} I

‘Ayney aacud 11 pinoys “Buydid seb Jo
o} Ayliqisvodsal ou salunsse i010R1)U07)



Purchase Order

100 E fst $t * PO Box 1868 * Grand Island NE 68802-1968 Fiscal Year 2011 Page T of 1
(308) 385-5444 Ext 193

PARKS ADMINISTRATION

100 £ 1ST ST o
. urcnase

PO BOX 1968 Onehe; 23574-00

GRAND ISLAND, NE 68802 "

308-385-5444 EXT 290
308-385-5488 FAX

PARKS OPERATIONS
ATTN: GREGG BOSTELMAN
1707 W OKLAHOMA
GRAND ISLAND, ME 68801
308-385-5426

308-385-5296 FAX

SEWER ROOTER SERVICE & PLUMBING INC

816 S EDDY
GRAND ISLAND NE 68801

P

gested By -
Patii Buetiner

tnsiEE ‘xz%ggy’

NS (4

1.0] JOB $5,948.050 $5,948.05

TANKS AND INSTALLATION)
46044450 - 90122 $5,948.05

40044450 - 90122 $5,948.05

The City of Grand Island is an Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer

$5,948.05




GENERAL CONTRACTORS

P.0. BOX 2341 - GRAND ISLAND, NE 68802 - BH, 384-5821 INVOICE cgT1210
Customer _CITY OF GRAND ISTAND DATE DECEMBER 13, 2010
Address P.O. BOX 1968
Gity_ GRAND ISTAND, NE 68802 GUST. NO.

DESCRIPTION . AMOUNT

PURCHSE ORDER 23-828-00 ANCHOR DOWN THREE PICNIC SHELTERS PER $763.00
QUOTE FOR PARKS ADMINISTRATION.

TOTAL DUE $763.00
ALL ACCOUNTS DUEWITHIN TEN DAYS FCLLOWING PURCHASE. 2% PER MONTH CHARGED ON
UNPAID BALANCE OR MINIMUM OF $1.00 SERVICE CHARGE - THIS IS 24% PER YEAR:
g A e st e it o s i et
A3328 ,
Hol '

T S A Tt ) e ey e




CITY OF

GRAND =1 [SLAND

100 E 1st St = PO Box 1958 * Grand Island NE 58802-1968 Fiscal Year Page of
(308) 385-5444 Fxr 193 2011 ge T 1

Purchase Order

rn. PARKS ADMINISTRATION
- 100 E 1ST ST

PO BOX 1968

GRAND ISLAND, NE 68802

308-385-5444 EXT 290

308-385-5488 FAX

23828-00

Purchase
Order #

PARKS ADMINISTRATION
100 E 1ST ST

PO BOX 1968

GRAND ISLAND, NE 68802
308-385-5444 EXT 290
308-385-5488 FAX

Federat Tax ID #47-5006205 State Tax ID # 21-0244767

TRI VALLEY BUILDERS INC
3630 W OLD HWY 30

PO BOX 2341

GRAND ISLAND NE 63802

PARKS & RECREATION

£ LA Eil==r
ANCHOR DOWN THREE PICNIC SHELTERS AS PER . $763.000

$763.00
QUOTE,
40044450 - 207122 $763.00
40044450 - 907122 3763.00

The City of Grand Island is an Affirmative Action/Equal Oppertunity Employer




House M
2013 W-7th Phore-{462)-463-2095-—
Hastings,-Nebraska- 66961
MR & MRS ALAN WILLIAMS

4 2883 N OSAGE AVE
- JUNIATA, NE 68500

L LTO ¢ o7 223

Budlding ot — o

Dimensions 2 ¥ 20 x 3

Moving . o)

Fao g =00

Miscellansous

Iformaction Y PR P Feny & i g .

Movers shall not be lable for any plasier
Jdamagss resulting from moving building,

Crossing over or under public utility Enes shall be
arranged by movars and paid by budiding owner.

Rocd use pertails shall bs aranged and poid by
MOVErs.

Basement floor, if any. shall be poured ond bass-
ment walls back-fllled prior fo moving the budlding,

Tolcl Moving Fee Due and Payable Upon

3 w
ﬁi :m / Compietion of Job

i

183580

_Ei%jé/w

e




12/01/2010

- [MATERIAL AND LABOR TO MOVE THREE 20'%x20'

Purchase Order

Page T of 1

201

100 E 1st 8t * PG Box 1968 * Grand Isfand NE §8802-1868
(308} 385-5444 Exz 193

PARKS ADMINISTRATION
100 E 1ST ST

PO BOX 1963

GRAND ISLAND, NE 68802
308-385-5444 EXT 280
308-385-5488 FAX

Purchase
Order #

239571-00_

PARKS ADMINISTRATION
100 E 1ST ST

PO BOX 1968

GRAND ISLAND, NE 68802
F 308-385-5444 EXT 290

€ 308-385-5488 FAX

WILLIAMS & SON HOUSE MOVERS INC
2883 N OSAGE AVE
JUNIATA NE 68855

e
Pl PEESRO pt B e
hutitn fo{a}

FHereg LT
-8586

A T R T A

PICNIC SHELTERS FROM FONNER SOFTBALL FIELDS
TGO VETERANS ATHLETIC FIELD COMPLEX.

40044450 - 90122 $3,000.00

The City of Grand Istand is an Affirmative Action/Equal Opportu.nity Erﬁpioyer

~$3,000.00




